IFB #09-3145DC - ReBid Highland Shores Boat Ramp

BID "	A" - 150 DAYS COMPLETION			0.00	can Concrete rgo FL		ct Company ndo FL		Built Marine lart FL		awall & Boatlift sota FL		Brothers lyers FL
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	U/M	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
1	Mobilization	1	LS		\$35,000.00		\$34,297.50		\$10,000.00		\$5,000.00		\$19,500.00
2	Construction Surveying & Monumentation	1	LS		\$4,000.00		\$8,093.75		\$5,500.00		\$2,600.00		\$6,500.00
3	Record Drawings	1	LS		\$1,500.00		\$4,649.18		\$2,000.00		\$800.00		\$1,250.00
4	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS		\$1,600.00		\$5,893.60		\$3,000.00		\$1,100.00		\$1,250.00
5	Erosion and Sediment Control	1	LS		\$6,000.00		\$6,112.62		\$4,000.00		\$2,800.00		\$1,250.00
6	Manatee Safety Measures	1	LS		\$3,500.00		\$6,909.06		\$500.00		\$200.00		\$450.00
7	Floating Turbidity Barrier	175	LF	\$12.00	\$2,100.00	\$21.73	* \$3,802.75	\$8.00	\$1,400.00	\$6.00	\$1,050.00	\$9.50	\$1,662.50
8	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS		\$10,000.00		\$12,319.82		\$3,000.00		\$6,200.00		\$5,500.00
9	Excavation	50	CY	\$16.00	\$800.00	\$62.82	* \$3,141.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$36,00	\$1,800.00	\$17.50	\$875.00
10	Embankment	26	CY	\$4.00	\$104.00	\$97.16	* 2,526.16	\$12.00	\$312.00	\$275.00	\$7,150.00	\$18.50	\$481.00
11	Shell Base, 6"	1,755	SY	\$18.00	\$31,590.00	\$11.30		\$9.00	\$15,795.00	\$9.60		\$7.50	
12	Stabalized Subbase, 6"	1,800	SY	\$13.00		\$6.69	* \$12,042.00	\$3.00	\$5,400.00	\$2.75		\$4.50	
13	Concrete Driveway, 6"	81	SY	\$65.00	\$5,265.00	\$69.14	* \$5,600.34	\$5.50	\$445.50	\$65.00		\$19.00	
14	Concrete Sidewalk, 6"	25	SY	\$58.00		\$69.14	* 1,728.50	\$5.50	\$137.50	\$56.00		\$18.00	
15	3'x6'x6" Concrete Slab, Trash Can Enclosure	1	LS		\$160.00	V	\$986.66		\$1,300.00		\$860.00		\$850.00
16	Filter Fabric	110	SY	\$7.00	\$770.00	\$15.92	* \$1,751.20	\$1.50	\$165.00	\$3.00		\$1.80	
17	8" Gravel Base (No. 57 Stone)	650	SF	\$4.00		\$4.04	* \$2,626.00	\$4.00	\$2,600.00	\$11.00		\$4.50	
18	8" Reinf. Conc. Boat Ramp slab, Incl. V-grooved Su	25	CY	\$650.00	\$16,250.00	\$382.54	* \$9,563.50	\$1,340.00	\$33,500.00	\$415.00		\$950.00	
19	Gabion Mattress (6'x16'x12")	4	CY	\$465.00	\$1,860.00	\$975.63	\$3,902.52	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$375.00		\$750.00	
20	Rubble Rip Rap	23	TN	\$63.00	\$1,449.00	\$96.63	* \$2,222.49	\$65.00	\$1,495.00	\$78.00	\$1,794.00	\$88.00	\$2,024.00
21	Temporary Cofferdam, Sheet Pile (Install and Remo		SF	\$14.00	\$11,760.00	\$22.19	* \$18,639.60	\$15.00	\$12,600.00	\$22.00	\$18,480.00	\$19.00	\$15,960.00
22	Remove existing corner sheet piling	2	EA	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,134.92	* \$2,269.84	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$450.00	
23	Concrete Removal	25	CY	\$1,300.00	\$3,000.00	\$45.40	* \$1,135.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$180.00	\$4,500.00	\$80.00	
Towns of	New seawall behind existing wall	210	LF	\$300.00	\$63,000.00	\$204.81	* \$43,010.10	\$200.00	\$42,000.00	\$295.00		\$450.00	
25	Remove existing sheet piling to slab subgrade	166	SF	\$6.00	\$996.00	\$13.67	* \$2,269.22	\$8.00	* \$1,328.00	\$12.00	\$1,992.00	\$14.00	\$2,324.00
26		100	LS	\$6.00	\$4,500.00	\$13.07		\$6.00	\$6,000.00	\$12.00	\$8,000.00	Φ14.UU	\$6,500.00
27	Dewatering	520	LF	\$2E.00		\$52.94	\$11,075.40	e45.00		\$40.00		\$33.00	
	12"x12" Concrete Piling	1	LS	\$35.00		\$52.94		\$45.00		\$40.00	\$20,800.00	\$33,00	
	Deck Top (Wooden)	1			\$3,200.00		\$4,392.83		\$5,000.00		\$3,000.00		\$4,580.00
28b	Structural Framing (Wooden)	1	LS		\$17,000.00		\$8,482.01		\$7,500.00		\$6,200.00		\$7,870.00
29	Safety Railing (Wooden)		LS	4/44	\$1,000.00	*05.70	\$5,766.05	*05.00	\$500.00	6445.00	\$300.00	6440.00	\$4,500.00
30	10" Wooden Bollards	83	EA	\$100.00	\$8,300.00	\$95.79	* \$7,950.57	\$35.00	\$2,905.00	\$115.00	\$9,545.00	\$140.00	\$11,620.00
31	Concrete Wheel Stops	15	EA	\$62.00		\$119.22	* \$1,788.30	\$35.00	\$525.00	\$28.00		\$45.00	\$675.00
32	Signage	1	LS		\$300.00		\$4,619.31		\$1,500.00		\$550.00		\$450.00
33	Landscaping	1	LS		\$8,000.00		\$16,277.10		\$4,500.00		\$8,350.00		\$7,000.00
34	Irrigation System	1	LS		\$4,500.00		\$8,640.50		\$4,600.00		\$4,100.00		\$5,200.00
35	Dredging	375	CY	\$110.00	\$41,250.00	\$30.26	* \$11,347.50	\$50.00	\$18,750.00	\$23.00	\$8,625.00	\$24.00	\$9,000.00
	Berm (Temporary Spoi Containment)	600	CY	\$1.00	\$600.00	\$6.22	* \$3,732.00	\$10.00	\$6,000.00	W22776	\$0.00	\$12.00	\$7,200.00
37 38	Spoil Transport to Disposal Site DISCRETIONARY WORK	1,000	LS	\$1.00	\$1,000.00 \$55,000.00	\$13.69	* \$13,690.00 \$55,000.00	\$12.00	\$12,000.00 \$55,000.00	\$7.25	\$7,250.00 \$55,000.00	\$8.00	\$8,000.00 \$55,000.00
	BID "A" TOTAL BID PRICE				\$395,084.00		* \$395,614.28		* \$302,758.00		\$299,834.00		\$355,156.00
ALTER	NATES:				4030,004.00		4030,014.20	L	4552,755.00		1 4250,004.00		\$550,100.00
28a	Deck Top (Ipe 5/4"x6")	1	LS		\$7,500.00		\$13,682.70		\$6,500.00		\$4,100.00		\$6,580.00
29	Safety Railing (Ipe)	1	LS		\$1,500.00		\$6,288.20		\$50.00		\$410.00		\$9,000.00

<sup>\*</sup> Bid Article A.18, "In the event of multiplication /extension error(s) the unit price shall prevail

Prepared by: Checked by: DERCORD 3/12/2010

IFB #09-3145DC - ReBid Highland Shores Boat Ram	hland Shores Boat Ramp
---	------------------------

BID "	A" - 150 DAYS COMPLETION			Lovin Con Braden			tracting Group Gorda FL		fe Consulting Isota FL		racting Services arlotte FL
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	U/M	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
1	Mobilization	1	LS		\$15,000.00		\$5,000.00		\$28,000.00		\$10,000.00
2	Construction Surveying & Monumentation	1	LS		\$3,175.00		\$4,000.00		\$6,100.00		\$3,000.00
3	Record Drawings	1	LS		\$1,300.00		\$1,500.00		\$2,800.00		\$3,000.00
4	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS		\$950.00		\$500.00		\$1,000.00		\$1,500.00
5	Erosion and Sediment Control	1	LS		\$3,000.00		\$3,000.00		\$4,000.00		\$2,000.00
6	Manatee Safety Measures	1	LS		\$625.00		\$1,000.00		\$3,000.00		\$1,500.00
7	Floating Turbidity Barrier	175	LF	\$15.00	\$2,625.00	\$7.00	\$1,225.00	\$10.00	\$1,750.00	\$10.00	\$1,750.00
8	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS		\$5,000.00		\$1,450.00		\$2,500.00		\$2,000.00
9	Excavation	50	CY	\$45.00	\$2,250.00	\$6.00	\$300.00	\$15.00		\$15.00	\$750.00
10	Embankment	26	CY	\$45.00	\$1,170.00	\$625.00	\$16,250.00	\$550.00	Nacional Association	\$20.00	\$520.00
11	Shell Base, 6"	1,755	SY	\$10.00	\$17,550.00	\$10.00	\$17,550.00	\$8.25		\$10.00	Y
	Stabalized Subbase, 6"	1,800	SY	\$4.00	\$7,200.00	\$3.90	\$7,020.00	\$3.50		\$4.00	\$7,200.00
12		81	SY	\$35.00	\$2,835.00	\$44.00	\$3,564.00	\$35.00	The second second second second	\$45.00	8
13	Concrete Driveway, 6"	1000	0.000		To Samo to to S	Commence of	\$1,100.00	\$35.00		\$45.00	
14	Concrete Sidewalk, 6"	25	SY	\$35.00	\$875.00	\$44.00		\$35,00	\$550.00	\$45.00	\$825.00
15	3'x6'x6" Concrete Slab, Trash Can Enclosure	1	LS	-0.50	\$1,500.00	***	\$600.00	te 00		\$4.50	\$495.00
16	Filter Fabric	110	SY	\$2.50	\$275.00	\$3.10	The second second	\$6.00		\$4.50	
17	8" Gravel Base (No. 57 Stone)	650	SF	\$2.50	\$1,625.00	\$12.00		\$13.50		\$1.50	
18	8" Reinf. Conc. Boat Ramp slab, Incl. V-grooved Su	25	CY	\$500.00	\$12,500.00	\$460.00		\$425.00		\$500.00	
19	Gabion Mattress (6'x16'x12")	4	CY	\$385.00	\$1,540.00	\$375.00		\$200.00		\$300.00	
20	Rubble Rip Rap	23	TN	\$75.00	\$1,725.00	\$80.00		\$70.00		\$60.00	\$1,380.00
21	Temporary Cofferdam, Sheet Pile (Install and Remo	840	SF	\$28.00	\$23,520.00	\$22.00	\$18,480.00	\$17.00	\$14,280.00	\$20.00	\$16,800.00
22	Remove existing corner sheet piling	2	EA	\$625.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
23	Concrete Removal	25	CY	\$31.00	\$775.00	\$200.00	\$5,000.00	\$150.00	\$3,750.00	\$200.00	\$5,000.00
24	New seawall behind existing wall	210	LF	\$325.00	\$68,250.00	\$332.00	\$69,720.00	\$225.00	\$47,250.00	\$267.00	\$56,070.00
25	Remove existing sheet piling to slab subgrade	166	SF	\$5.00	\$830.00	\$24.00	\$3,984.00	\$21.00	\$3,486.00	\$20.00	\$3,320.00
26	Dewatering	1	LS		\$4,375.00		\$7,500.00		\$8,750.00		\$10,000.00
27	12"x12" Concrete Piling	520	LF	\$80.00	\$41,600.00	\$58.00	\$30,160.00	\$37.00	\$19,240.00	\$64.50	\$33,540.00
28a	Deck Top (Wooden)	1	LS		\$3,100.00		\$3,400.00		\$2,750.89		\$4,748.00
28b	Structural Framing (Wooden)	1	LS		\$9,000.00		\$6,250.00		\$5,200.00		\$8,816.00
29	Safety Railing (Wooden)	1	LS		\$1,000.00		\$400.00		\$250.00		\$1,103.00
30	10" Wooden Bollards	83	EA	\$120.00	\$9,960.00	\$95.00	\$7,885.00	\$75.00	\$6,225.00	\$80.00	\$6,640.00
31	Concrete Wheel Stops	15	EA	\$50.00	\$750.00	\$15.00	\$225.00	\$25.00	\$375.00	\$20.00	\$300.00
32	Signage	1	LS		\$1,125.00		\$300.00		\$600.00		\$375.00
33	Landscaping	1	LS		\$10,000.00		\$13,900.00		\$9,000.00		\$10,000.00
34	Irrigation System	1	LS		\$3,600.00		\$6,200.00		\$4,000.00		\$4,000.00
	Dredging	375	CY	\$95.00	\$35,625.00	1			1	\$30.00	
11	Berm (Temporary Spoi Containment)	600	CY	\$3.75	\$2,250.00					\$15.00	
37	Spoil Transport to Disposal Site	1,000	LS	\$1.25	\$1,250.00					\$5.00	
	DISCRETIONARY WORK	1,000		ψ1.23	\$30,098.00		\$55,000.00		\$55,000.00		\$55,000.0
	BID "A" TOTAL BID PRICE				\$331,078.00		\$354,769.00		* \$329,290.64		\$315,877.0
	NATES:					N	ol		0		1 11500
	Deck Top (Ipe 5/4"x6")	1	LS		\$9,500.00 \$2,500.00		\$6,750.00 \$775.00		\$10,600.00 \$1,600.00		\$4,500.00 \$500.00
29	Safety Railing (Ipe)	1	LS		φ2,500.00	н	1 \$115.00	<b>.</b>	×1,000.00	<b>E</b>	1 9500.0

<sup>\*</sup>Bid Article A.18, "In the event of multiplication /extension error(s) the unit price shall prevail

IFB #09-3145DC - ReBid Highland Shores Boat Ramp

BID "B"	- 120 DAYS COMPLETION				can Concrete rgo FL	**************************************	ct Company ando FL	\$20000 PERSONS	Built Marine eart FL		awall & Boatlift Isota FL		Brothers lyers FL
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	U/M	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
1	Mobilization	1	LS		\$35,000.00		\$34,297.50		\$11,000.00		\$5,000.00		\$14,500.00
2	Construction Surveying & Monumentation	1	LS		\$4,000.00		\$8,093.75		\$6,050.00		\$2,600.00		\$6,500.00
3	Record Drawings	1	LS		\$1,500.00		\$4,649.18		\$2,200.00		\$800.00		\$1,250.00
4	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS		\$1,600.00		\$5,893.60		\$3,300.00		\$1,100.00		\$1,250.00
5	Erosion and Sediment Control	1	LS		\$6,000.00		\$6,112.62		\$4,400.00		\$2,800.00		\$1,250.00
6	Manatee Safety Measures	1	LS		\$3,500.00		\$6,909.06		\$1,540.00		\$200.00		\$450.00
7	Floating Turbidity Barrier	175	LF	\$12.00	\$2,100.00	\$21.73	\$3,802.75	\$8.80	\$1,540.00	\$6.00	\$1,050.00	\$9.50	\$1,662.50
8	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS		\$10,000.00		\$12,319.82		\$3,300.00		\$6,200.00		\$5,500.00
9	Excavation	50	CY	\$16.00	\$800.00	\$62.82	\$3,141.00	\$11.00	\$550.00	\$36.00	\$1,800.00	\$17.50	\$875.00
10	Embankment	26	CY	\$4.00	\$104.00	\$97.16	\$2,526.16	\$13.20	\$343.20	\$275.00	\$7,150.00	\$18.50	\$481.00
11	Shell Base, 6"	1,755	SY	\$18.00	\$31,590.00	\$11.30	\$19,831.50	\$9.90	\$17,374.50	\$9.60	\$16,848.00	\$7.50	\$13,162.50
12	Stabalized Subbase, 6"	1,800	SY	\$13.00	\$23,400.00	\$6.69	\$12,042.00	\$3.30	\$5,940.00	\$2.75	\$4,950.00	\$4.50	\$8,100.00
13	Concrete Driveway, 6"	81	SY	\$65.00	101	\$69.14	\$5,600.34	\$6.05	\$490.05	\$65.00	\$5,265.00	\$19.00	\$1,539.00
14	Concrete Sidewalk, 6"	25	SY	\$58.00		\$69.14	\$1,728.50	\$6.05	\$151.25	\$56.00	\$1,400.00	\$18.00	\$450.00
15	3'x6'x6" Concrete Slab, Trash Can Enclosure	1	LS		\$160.00		\$986.60		\$1,430.00		\$860.00		\$850.00
16	Filter Fabric	110	SY	\$7.00		\$15.92	\$1,751.20	\$1.65	\$181.50	\$3.00	\$330.00	\$1.80	\$198.00
17	8" Gravel Base (No. 57 Stone)	650	SF	\$4.00		\$4.04		\$4.40	\$2,860.00	\$11.00	\$7,150.00	\$4.50	\$2,925.00
18	8" Reinf. Conc. Boat Ramp slab, Incl. V-groov	Far Maco	CY	\$650.00		\$382.54	The observable with	\$1,474.00	\$36,850.00	\$415.00	\$10,375.00	\$950.00	\$23,750.00
19	Gabion Mattress (6'x16'x12")	4	CY	\$465.00	and the second second second	\$975.63		\$1,320.00	\$5,280.00	\$375.00	\$1,500.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00
20	Rubble Rip Rap	23	TN	\$63.00		\$96.63	and the continuous state	\$71.50		\$78.00	\$1,794.00	\$88.00	\$2,024.00
21	Temporary Cofferdam, Sheet Pile (Install and	840	SF	\$14.00		\$22.19	The second second second	\$16.50		\$22.00	\$18,480.00	\$17.00	\$14,280.00
22	Remove existing corner sheet piling	2	EA	\$1,500.00		\$1,134.92		\$165.00		\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$450.00	\$900.00
23	Concrete Removal	25	CY	\$126.00		\$45.40		\$110.00		\$180.00	\$4,500.00	\$80.00	\$2,000.00
24	New seawall behind existing wall	210	LF	\$300.00		\$204.81	\$43,010.10	\$220.00		\$295.00	\$61,950.00	\$450.00	\$94,500.00
25	Remove existing sheet piling to slab subgrade	166	SF	\$6.00		\$13.67	\$2,269.22	\$8.80		\$12.00	\$1,992.00	\$14.00	\$2,324.00
26	Dewatering	1	LS		\$4,500.00		\$11,075.40		\$6,600.00		\$8,000.00		\$5,500.00
27	12"x12" Concrete Piling	520	LF	\$35.00		\$52.94		\$49.50	\$25,740.00	\$40.00	\$20,800.00	\$33.00	\$17,160.00
28a	Deck Top (Wooden)	1	LS		\$3,200.00		\$4,392.83		\$5,500.00		\$3,000.00		\$4,580.00
28b	Structural Framing (Wooden)	1	LS		\$17,000.00		\$8,482.01		\$8,250.00		\$6,200.00		\$7,870.00
29	Safety Railing (Wooden)	1	LS		\$1,000.00		\$5,766.05		\$550.00		\$300.00		\$4,500.00
30	10" Wooden Bollards	83	EA	\$100.00				\$50.00		\$115.00	200 (48) (10) (20)	\$140.00	
31	Concrete Wheel Stops	15	EA	\$62.00		\$119.22		\$38.50	\$577.50	\$28.00	\$420.00	\$45.00	
32	Signage	1	LS		\$300.00		\$4,619.31		\$1,650.00		\$550.00		\$450.00
33	Landscaping	1	LS		\$8,000.00		\$16,277.10		\$4,950.00		\$8,350.00		\$7,000.00
34	Irrigation System	1	LS		\$4,500.00		\$8,640.50		\$5,060.00		\$4,100.00		\$5,200.00
90000	Dredging	375	CY	\$110.00			8			\$23.00		\$24.00	
36	Berm (Temporary Spoi Containment)	600	CY	\$1.00			and the second second			\$0.00		\$12.00	
37	Spoil Transport to Disposal Site	1,000	LS	\$1.00						\$7.25		\$8.00	
	DISCRETIONARY WORK			<b>V</b> 00	\$55,000.00		\$55,000.00	<b>V</b> 10.00	\$55,000.00		\$55,000.00		\$55,000.00
	BID "B" TOTAL BID PRICE				\$395,084.00		\$395,614.22		\$329,278.30		\$299,834.00		\$347,476.00
LTERNA				160000000000000000000000000000000000000			1 640 000 70	***************************************	67.450.00		4 400 00		# FO EOD OO
	Deck Top (Ipe 5/4"x6") Safety Railing (Ipe)	1	LS		\$7,500.00 \$1,500.00		\$13,682.70 \$6,288.20		\$7,150.00 \$55.00		\$4,100.00 \$410.00		\$6,580.00 \$9,000.00

<sup>\*</sup> Bid Article A.18, \*In the event of multiplication /extension error(s) the unit price shall prevail

IFB #09-3145DC - ReBid Highland Shores Boat Ramp Storm Safe Consulting Tampa Contracting Services **Lovin Construction** Marine Contracting Group BID "B" - 120 DAYS COMPLETION Bradenton FL Punta Gorda FL Sarasota FL Pt Charlotte FL EXTENDED PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENDED PRICE ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QTY UNIT PRICE EXTENDED PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENDED PRICE UNIT PRICE \$15,000.00 \$7.000.00 \$28,000.00 \$11,000,00 Mobilization LS \$6,100,00 \$3,300.00 \$4,000.00 LS \$3,175.00 Construction Surveying & Monumentation 1 \$3,300.00 \$1,500.00 \$2.800.00 3 Record Drawings 1 LS \$1,300.00 \$1,650.00 \$1,000.00 Maintenance of Traffic 1 LS \$950.00 \$1,000.00 \$4,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$2,200.00 Erosion and Sediment Control 1 LS \$3,000.00 \$1,650.00 Manatee Safety Measures 1 LS \$625.00 \$2,000.00 6 \$10.00 \$1,750.00 \$11.00 \$1,925.00 7 Floating Turbidity Barrier 175 LF \$15.00 \$2,625.00 \$7.00 \$1,225.00 1 \$2,500.00 \$2,200.00 Clearing and Grubbing LS \$5,000.00 \$1,800.00 \$15.00 \$750.00 \$16.50 \$825.00 Excavation 50 CY \$45.00 \$2,250.00 \$6.50 \$325.00 \$650.00 \$550.00 \$14,300.00 \$22.00 \$572.00 10 Embankment 26 CY \$45.00 \$1,170.00 \$16,900.00 1,755 \$10.00 \$17,550.00 \$11.00 \$19,305.00 \$8.25 \$14,478.75 \$11.00 \$19,305.00 11 Shell Base, 6" SY \$7,200.00 \$7,200.00 \$3.50 \$6,300.00 \$4.40 \$7,920.00 Stabalized Subbase, 6" 1,800 SY \$4.00 \$4.00 \$35.00 SY \$35.00 \$2,835.00 \$45.00 \$3,645.00 \$2,835.00 \$49.51 \$4,010.31 13 Concrete Driveway, 6" 81 \$35.00 \$875.00 \$45.00 \$1,125.00 \$35.00 \$875.00 \$49.52 \$1,238.00 Concrete Sidewalk, 6" 25 SY LS \$1,500.00 \$600.00 \$550.00 \$908.00 15 3'x6'x6" Concrete Slab, Trash Can Enclosure 1 \$275.00 \$341.00 \$6.00 \$660.00 \$5.00 \$550.00 Filter Fabric 110 SY \$2.50 \$3.10 16 650 SF \$2.50 \$1,625,00 \$13.00 \$8,450.00 \$13.50 \$8,775.00 \$1.66 \$1,079.00 17 8" Gravel Base (No. 57 Stone) \$500.00 \$12,500.00 \$480.00 \$12,000.00 \$425.00 \$10,625.00 \$550.00 \$13,750.00 18 8" Reinf. Conc. Boat Ramp slab, Incl. V-groov 25 CY \$200.00 \$800.00 \$330.00 \$1,320.00 \$385.00 \$1,540.00 \$375.00 \$1,500.00 Gabion Mattress (6'x16'x12") 4 CY 19 \$70.00 \$1,610,00 \$66.00 \$1,518,00 20 Rubble Rip Rap 23 TN \$75.00 \$1,725.00 \$82.00 \$1,886.00 \$17.00 \$14,280.00 \$22.00 \$18,480.00 840 SF \$28.00 \$23,520.00 \$26.00 \$21,840.00 21 Temporary Cofferdam, Sheet Pile (Install and \$2,200.00 \$625.00 \$3,700.00 \$800.00 \$1,600.00 \$1,100.00 22 Remove existing corner sheet piling 2 EA \$1,250.00 \$1,850.00 \$150.00 \$5,500.00 \$31.00 \$775.00 \$220.00 \$5,500.00 \$3,750.00 \$220.00 23 Concrete Removal 25 CY \$47,250.00 \$294.00 \$61,740,00 \$325.00 \$68,250.00 \$365.00 \$76,650.00 \$225.00 24 New seawall behind existing wall 210 LF \$3,652.00 SF \$5.00 \$830.00 \$28.00 \$4,648.00 \$21.00 \$3,486.00 \$22.00 25 Remove existing sheet piling to slab subgrade 166 \$11,000.00 \$8,000.00 \$8,750.00 26 Dewatering 1 LS \$4,375.00 \$19,240.00 \$71.00 \$36,920.00 \$41,600.00 \$31,200.00 \$37.00 27 12"x12" Concrete Piling 520 LF \$80.00 \$60.00 28a LS \$3,100.00 \$3,500.00 \$2,750.89 \$5,223.00 Deck Top (Wooden) \$9,698.00 1 LS \$9,000.00 \$6,500.00 \$5,200.00 28b Structural Framing (Wooden) \$1,000.00 \$400.00 \$250.00 \$1,213.00 29 Safety Railing (Wooden) 1 LS 30 10" Wooden Bollards 83 \$120.00 \$9,960.00 \$95.00 \$7,885.00 \$75.00 \$6,225.00 \$88.00 \$7,304.00 EA \$22.00 \$330.00 Concrete Wheel Stops 15 \$50.00 \$750.00 \$15.00 \$225.00 \$25.00 \$375.00 31 EA 32 Signage 1 \$1,125.00 \$300.00 \$600.00 \$413.00 LS \$11,000.00 33 \$10,000.00 \$14,500.00 \$9,000.00 Landscaping LS \$4,400.00 34 \$3,600.00 \$6,300.00 \$4,000.00 Irrigation System LS \$39.00 \$14,625.00 \$33.00 \$12,375.00 35 375 CY \$95.00 \$35,625,00 \$30.00 \$11,250.00 Dredging \$3.75 \$2,250.00 \$24.00 \$14,400,00 \$17.00 \$10,200.00 \$16.50 \$9,900.00 Berm (Temporary Spoi Containment) 600 CY \$11,000.00 \$5.50 \$5,500.00 1.000 \$1.25 \$1,250.00 \$15.00 \$15,000.00 \$11.00 Spoil Transport to Disposal Site LS \$55,000.00 38 DISCRETIONARY WORK \$30,098.00 \$55,000.00 \$55,000.00 BID "B" TOTAL BID PRICE \$342,068.31 \$331,078.00 \$381,600.00 \$329,290.64 ALTERNATES:

LS

LS

Deck Top (lpe 5/4"x6")

Safety Railing (Ipe)

29

\$6,750.00

\$0.00

\$10,600.00

\$1,600.00

\$4,950.00

\$550.00

<sup>\*</sup> Bid Article A.18, "In the event of multiplication /extension error(s) the unit price shall prevail